507212291 04/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7259141 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. DANIEL SCHWEDT	01/18/2021
DR. TIEMO ANHUT	12/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17766098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-692-1000

Email: amdresner@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - NY PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 1540 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, UNITED STATES 10036-4086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Y2846-00190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ARTHUR M. DRESNER

SIGNATURE: /arthur m. dresner/

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Y2846-00190-Assignment-Anhut#page1.tif source=Y2846-00190-Assignment-Schwedt#page1.tif

507212291 PATENT REEL: 059475 FRAME: 0522

DOCKET NUMBER: P26498WO

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, the below named and undersigned inventors, have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

Title of the Invention: LICHTMIKROSKOP UND VERFAHREN ZUR BILDAUFNAHME MIT EINEM LICHTMIKROSKOP

for: PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2020/078601, filed on October 12, 2020

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Germany (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and we desire to grant to ASSIGNEE;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, we ("ASSIGNORS") hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding US and other foreign applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and PCT national phase applications), all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

In addition, we agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

We are unaware of any reason why we may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer our rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. We also hereby grant ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment in any and all countries. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

Signature:	Dr. Tiemo ANHUT	Date: 16. 46.	2020
Name:	Dr. Tiemo ANHUT		
Signature:		 Date:	2020
Name:	Dr. Daniel SCHWEDT		

Inventors:

DOCKET NUMBER: P26498WO

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, the below named and undersigned inventors, have made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

Title of the Invention: LICHTMIKROSKOP UND VERFAHREN ZUR BILDAUFNAHME MIT EINEM LICHTMIKROSKOP

for: PCT Patent Application No. PCT/EP2020/078601, filed on October 12, 2020

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Microscopy GmbH, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Germany (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and we desire to grant to ASSIGNEE:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, we ("ASSIGNORS") hereby sell or have sold, assign or have assigned, and otherwise transfer or have transferred to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our interest in and to the Invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding US and other foreign applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and PCT national phase applications), all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents.

In addition, we agree to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the Invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assign, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns.

We are unaware of any reason why we may not have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer our rights hereby sold, assigned, and transferred, and have not executed, and will not execute, any document or instrument in conflict herewith. We also hereby grant ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment in any and all countries. This Assignment is governed by the substantive laws of the State of New York, and any disputes will be resolved in a New York state court or federal court sited in New York.

Signature:		Date:	2020	
Name:	Dr. Tiemo ANHUT			
	and the second second			
Signature:	Q 646 - SS-3		[20207 ≥ ∅ .	٥.
	Dr. Daniel SCHWEDT			

Page 1 of 1

Inventors:

Name: